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GRAY’S REEF NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
  SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL 

(May 2019) 
 

Officers 
Chair 
Michael Denmark, Citizen-at-large 
Representative 
Tybee Island, GA  31328 
michaelddenmark@gmail.com 
 
Vice-Chair 
Dr. Scott Noakes, Non-living Resources 
Research Representative 
The University of Georgia 
Athens, GA  30602 
snoakes@uga.edu 
 
Secretary 
Dr. Mona Behl 
Associate Director and Public Service 
Assistant 
The Georgia Sea Grant College Program 
Athens, GA 30602 
mbehl@uga.edu 
 

 
Other Non-governmental 
Members 
Dr. Peter Auster, Living Resources 
Research Representative 
University of Connecticut 
Groton, CT 
peter.auster@uconn.edu 
 
Capt. Warren Hupman, 
Charter/commercial 
Fishing Representative 
Woodbine, GA  31569 
topkat1@tds.net 
 
 
 

 
 
Paulita Bennett-Martin 
Conservation Representative 
Oceana 
Savannah, GA  31401 
contact@paulitasealove.com 
 
Bob Crimian 
Conservation Representative 
Southeast Coast & Ocean Partnership 
Coordinator 
The Nature Conservancy 
Savannah, GA  31411 
rcrimian@TNC.org 
 
Dr. Timothy P. Henkel, University 
Education Representative 
Assistant Professor 
Valdosta State University 
Valdosta, GA  31698 
tphenkel@valdosta.edu 
 
Monique Gordon, K-12 Education 
Representative 
Savannah, GA 
Monique.gordon@sccpss.com 
 
Mark Padgett 
Citizen-at-large Representative 
Tybee Island, GA  31328 
mark_padgett@aol.com 
 
Colby Harris 
Sport Fishing Representative 
Hinesville, GA  31313 
Colby-harris@harrisace.com 
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Joseph Glenn 
Sport Diving Representative 
Southern Dive Center 
Statesboro, GA  30458 
southerndivecenter@gmail.com 
 
Government Members 
Rick DeVictor 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office 
Representative (ex officio) 
St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
Rick.DeVictor@noaa.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Dr. Jack McGovern, 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office 
St. Petersburg, FL  33701 
John.McGovern@noaa.gov 
 
Carolyn Belcher  
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources, Coastal Resources Division 
Representative  
Chief of Marine Fisheries 
Brunswick, Georgia  31520 
Carolyn.Belcher@dnr.ga.gov 
 
Suzanne VanParreren 
Sapelo Island NERR Representative (ex 
officio) 
Stewardship Coordinator 
Sapelo Island, GA  31327 
Suzanne.VanParreren@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
LT Warren Fair 
U.S. Coast Guard Representative (ex 
officio) 
Commanding Officer 
SE Regional Fisheries Training Center 
Charleston, SC  29405 
Warren.L.Fair@uscg.mil 
 

Capt. Bob Lynn 
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources 
Law Enforcement Division 
Representative (ex officio) 
Brunswick, GA  31520 
Bob.Lynn@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Alternate: 
Sgt. Mark Carson 
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources 
Law Enforcement Division 
Region VII Law Enforcement 
Brunswick, GA  31520 
Mark.Carson@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Ben Hughes, Enforcement Officer 
NOAA Office for Law Enforcement 
Representative (ex officio) 
Savannah, GA 
Ben.hughes@noaa.gov 
 
Vacant 
U.S. Navy Representative (ex officio) 
U.S. Fleet Forces Command 
Norfolk, VA  23551-2487 
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